# The Pew Douglass High School Allumni Wall of Fame

### **Nomination Form**

The New Douglass High School is establishing an Alumni Wall of Fame. The focus of the Wall is to honor the academic, fine arts, athletic or career achievements of the alumni during their years at Douglass High School or in their personal or professional lives.

In addition to recognizing the individual alumni, the Douglass High School Selection Committee hopes to inspire and enlighten current students and create a culture of achievement and excellence. We hope that today's students will aspire one day to be inducted to the Wall of Fame.

Nominees must have earned national, state or local recognition for their accomplishments.

To assist us in the selection process and to guarantee appropriate consideration of your nominee, it is important that you include supporting information for the achievements and accomplishments of your nominee.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING AND ATTACH A <u>ONE PAGE BIO</u> OUTLINING THE NOMINEE'S ACCOMPLISHMENTS.

Nominator's Name				
Contact Information: Home			Cell	
Home Address:	City	ST	Zip	
Email Address:				
NOMINEE'S NAME				
Nominee's year of attendance at Douglass H	High School		_	
Nominee's Address:	City	ST	Zip	
Nominee's Email Address:				
Nominee's Contact Information: Home	Work		Cell	

## The Pew Douglass High School Allumni Wall of Fame

#### NOMINATION CRITERIA

The Douglass High School Alumni Wall of Fame nominees will be selected based on the following criteria

- ⇒ Must be a Douglass graduate who was enrolled for at least two (2) years. (Exception: Students from Class of 1982-2009. These are students who would have graduated from Douglass High but was effected by bussing and the school's closure).
- ⇒ Must have achieved local, state, or national recognition for their accomplishments in or beyond their field).
- ⇒ Must have outstanding humanitarian service on community involvement.

Please attach the following: [RESUME, OR CAREER BIOGRAPHICAL]

A page outlining the nominees's accomplishments, including specific achievements and career recognitions. Include services to community

An 8x10 phot of the nominee to be used during the induction. (Color portrait please)

At least two (2) nominees will be selected for the induction to the Wall of Fame. The Wall of Fame inductees will be presented at the Annual National Douglass Alumni Convention. Nominees not selected for current year Wall of Fame, will be kept on file and subject to consideration in future years. The Douglass High School Wall of Fame Committee will notify inductees, as well as the person who submitted the namination. Wall of Fame information and nomination form is available on NDAC's webpage.

#### NOMINATION DEADLINE

Nominations are due by 3:00 p.m., July 31st of current year.

#### Mail to:

Dianysious Madison, Chairperson, Douglass High School Alumni Wall of Fame

1450 Bentley Woods Trail, Lithonia, GA 30058

Contact Info: (404) 276-1631 (Cell/Text) Email: dianysigr@bellsouth.net

#### Thank you for your support

### The Douglass High School Alumni Wall of Fame Committee

Mary Alyce Clay Margaret Yates Black Alexander Gladney

Charlotte Jackson Carolyn Kelly Renwick Smith

Vanessa Randle, President, National Douglass Alumni Corporation

## NATIONAL WALL OF FAME APPLICATION

Name of Candidate		DHS class of
Address:		
City		
Date of Application Submission		
1. Personal Information		
Phone Number: ( )	Home ( )	Business
( )	Cell Email:	
2. Alumni Member Nominating		
Name:		DHS Class of
		O Code
, , <u>——</u>	· ,	mail:
3. Summary of Candidate's Career	Accomplishments	
4. Service to Local Community or D	Oouglass School/Student	